TI200C/07/EN/13.11
71130254
Technical Information
Liquisys M CUM223/253
Turbidity and suspended solids transmitter
Application
The modular design of the transmitter allows easy adaption to a
variety of customer requirements. Starting with the basic version

HART
Manufacturer ID 11h
Device type code 0095h
Transmitter specific revision 0001h
HART specification 5.0
DD files www.products.endress.com/profibus
Load HART 250 Ω
Device variables None (dynamic variables PV, SV, only)
Features supported -
PROFIBUS PA
Manufacturer ID 11h
Ident number 1517h
Device revision 11h
Profile version 2.0
GSD files www.products.endress.com/profibus
GSD file version
Liquisys M CUM223/253
6 Endress+Hauser
Output values Main value, temperature value
Input values Display value of PLC
Features supported Device locking: The device can be locked by hardware or software.
PROFIBUS DP
Manufacturer ID 11h
Ident number 151Fh
Profile version 2.0
GSD files www.products.endress.com/profibus
GSD file version
Output values Main value, temperature value
Input values Display value of PLC
Features supported Device locking: The device can be locked by hardware or software.
PROFIBUS PA
Liquisys M CUM223/253
Endress+Hauser 7